

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1191-1198 OF 2004

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SYEDA JUWARIA TASNEEM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/12/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s)
MCI Mr. A. Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Somesh Chandra Jha, Adv.
For Respondent(s)
Mrs Sheela Goel, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mani ,Adv
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Civil Appeals are dismissed as having become
infructuous in terms of the signed order.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (RENUKA SADANA)
Court Master Court Master
(The signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1191-1198 OF 2004

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SYEDA JUWARIA TASNEEM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The cause in these appeals does not survive any further

adjudication since the dispute relates to the admission of students into the medical course for the academic year 2003-2004.

The Civil Appeals are dismissed as having become infructuous.

.....J.
(B. Sudershan Reddy)

.....J.
(Surinder Singh Nijjar)

New Delhi
December, 08, 2010